
 

P22005 

 

 

 

 

G
lu

te
n

 

S
o

y
a
 

P
e
a
n

u
ts

 

N
u

ts
 

S
e
sa

m
e
 

L
u

p
in

 

M
il
k
 

E
g
g
s 

S
u

lp
h

it
e
s 

C
e
le

ry
 

M
u

st
a
rd

 

F
is

h
 

M
o

ll
u

sc
s 

C
ru

st
a
c
e
a
n

 

Mandatory allergens contains: 

✓ ✓ z ✓ z  ✓ z   z    

Key 

✓ Listed in ingredients 

z May contain traces 

 

Product Name: Lily O’Briens Petit Indulgence Collection 48g 

    

Ingredients: White Chocolate [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla 

Flavouring], Dark Chocolate [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], MILK 

Chocolate [Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavour], Sticky 

Toffee Caramel [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Coconut Oil, Water, Sweetened Condensed Skimmed MILK (MILK, Sugar), Butter 

(MILK), Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Natural Flavouring, Salt, Whey Powder (MILK)], Glucose Syrup, Milk Chocolate Filling 

[Vegetable Oil (Palm), Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Milk, Fat, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural 

Vanilla Flavouring], HAZELNUT Filling [Sugar, HAZELNUTS, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Flavour], Caramelised 

HAZELNUTS (Sugar, HAZELNUTS), Water, Natural Flavouring. Dark Chocolate [Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, 

Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], White Chocolate [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, 

Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring], White Chocolate Filling [Vegetable Oil (Palm), Sugar, Whole MILK 

Powder, Cocoa Butter, MILK Fat, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin) Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Lemon Filling [Glucose Syrup, Sugar, 

Sweetened Condensed Skimmed Milk (MILK, Sugar), Water, Rapeseed Oil, Stabiliser (Sorbitol), Modified Starch (Maize), Lemon 

Concentrate, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Natural Lemon Flavouring, Emulsifier (Mono & Diglycerides of Fatty Acids) Colour 

(Beta Carotene)], Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed), Invert Sugar Syrup, Citric Acid, Lime Oil. 

      

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS.  



 

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place 

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   2209 

Energy (kcal):   529 

Fat (g):   31.6 

Fat of which saturates (g):   18.7 

Carbohydrate (g):   56 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   51.7 

Protein (g):   6.6 

Salt (g):   Nil 

 

Product Name: Mighty Fine Dark Chocolate Honeycomb Bar 30g 

 

Ingredients: Honeycomb (61%) Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Honey, Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate, Rice Flour; Dark Chocolate 

(39%) - Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier [SOYA Lecithin], Natural Vanilla Flavouring 

      

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May contain: MILK, PEANUTS & Other NUTS. 

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place 

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   1785 

Energy (kcal):   423 

Fat (g):   9 

Fat of which saturates (g):   5.4 

Carbohydrate (g):   84 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   62.5 

Protein (g):   2 

Salt (g):   0.45 

 

Product Name: Abbey Biscuits Scotch Shortbread Twin Pack 35g 

    

Ingredients: WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Vitamin B1), Margarine (Vegetable Oils 

(Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt (2.1%), Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Colours Curcumin, Annatto, Flavouring), 

Sugar, 100% Rice Flour, Almond Flavouring (Water, Sunflower Oil, Thickener: Xanthan Gum, Acidity Sorbate), Salt.  

      

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. Not suitable for NUT allergy sufferers due to manufacturing methods. 

May also contain traces of EGG, MILK, MUSTARD, OAT, SESAME & SOYA.  

 

Storage: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS.  

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   1912 

Energy (kcal):   457 

Fat (g):   22.9 

Fat of which saturates (g):   7.9 

Carbohydrate (g):   59.8 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   18.8 

Protein (g):   5.3 

Salt (g):   0.22 

 

Product Name: Joe & Seph's Popcorn Rocky Road Bar 35g 

    

Ingredients: Biscuit (Flour (60%) (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Wholemeal WHEAT Flour (13%), 

Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Malic Acid), Emulsifier (E472e), 



 

Salt), MILK Chocolate 73% (Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural 

Vanilla Flavouring}, Salted Caramel Popcorn (27%)(Corn, Sugar, Butter (MILK), Glucose Syrup, Salt), Golden Syrup 

      

Allergens:  For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. 

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place 

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   2113 

Energy (kcal):   506 

Fat (g):   29.2 

Fat of which saturates (g):   15.4 

Carbohydrate (g):   55.6 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   344 

Protein (g):   4.9 

Salt (g):   0.97 

 

Product Name: ‘You’re My Favourite’ Milk Chocolate Bar 100g 

    

Ingredients: Noche Colombian MILK Chocolate (Cocoa Solids 40% Minimum, MILK Solids 14.5% Minimum) (Sugar, Cocoa 

Butter, Cocoa Mass, MILK Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin; Flavouring: Natural Vanilla 

      

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. 

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place 

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   2430 

Energy (kcal):   580 

Fat (g):   37.0 

Fat of which saturates (g):   22.0 

Carbohydrate (g):   53.0 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   44.0 

Protein (g):   6.0 

Salt (g):   0.13 

 

Product Name: Monty Bojangles Choccy Scoffy Truffle x2 

    

Ingredients: Vegetable Oils (Coconut, RSPO MB Palm Kernel), Sugar, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder (from MILK), 

Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin) 

      

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS. May also contain traces of BARLEY, EGGS, NUTS, SESAME & 

WHEAT. 

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place. 

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   2492 

Energy (kcal):   600 

Fat (g):   46 

Fat of which saturates (g):   39 

Carbohydrate (g):   41 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   39 

Protein (g):   4.2 

Salt (g):   0.10 

 

 



 

Product Name: New English Tea Super Berries Single Tea Bag x4 

    

Ingredients: Organic Hibiscus Herbal Tea With Rooibos, Strawberries, Blueberries And Raspberries. Ingredients: Organic 

Hibiscus (63%), Organic Rooibos (19%), Natural Flavourings (5%), Organic Spearmint (4%), Organic Raspberries (3%), Organic 

Strawberries (3%), Organic Blueberries (3%). 

      

Allergens: For allergens, see ingredients in CAPITALS.  

 

Storage: Store in a cool, dry place 

 

Typical Value per 100g 

Energy (kj):   N/A 

Energy (kcal):   N/A 

Fat (g):   N/A 

Fat of which saturates (g):   N/A 

Carbohydrate (g):   N/A 

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g):   N/A 

Protein (g):   N/A 

Salt (g):   N/A 

 


